TP-274791/f  PRODUCT MANUAL    TYPE 113 73
1 / 2
Thermoelectric temperature sensor with cable outlet
with high mechanical resistance
for diesel engines
type 113 73
A P P L I C A T I O N
- For remote measurement of temperature in exhaust and

   ZPA Nová Paka, a.s.
2 / 2
PURCHASE ORDER EXAMPLE
Standard design:
Thermoelectric temperature sensor with cable outlet with
high mechanical resistance for diesel engines
113 730 712 - 6 pcs
Special requirement:
Thermoelectric temperature sensor with cable outlet with
high mechanical resistance for diesel engines
113 730 899 - 6 pcs
Thermocouple "K", nominal length 160 mm,
Length of compensation wiring 2.5 m
C A L I B R A T I O N
It is performed pursuant to TPM 3322-94 and in compliance
with EN 60584-1, usually in three temperature points evenly
distributed within the operation range of the sensor or in the
points pursuant to the requirement of the customer. A
calibration sheet with measured data is issued for calibrated
sensors.
P A C K I N G
Both sensors and accessories are delivered in a packing
ensuring resistance to the impact of thermal effects and
mechanical effects pursuant to controlled packing regulations.
T R A N S P O R T
The sensors may be transported on conditions corresponding
to the set of combinations of classes IE 21 pursuant to EN
60721-3-2 (i.e. by airplanes and trucks, in premises that are
ventilated and protected against atmospheric conditions).
S T O R A G E
The sensors may be stored on conditions corresponding to the
set of combinations of classes IE 11 pursuant to EN 60721-3-1
(i.e. in places with uninterrupted temperature control from 5 to
40 °C and humidity from 5 to 85%, without a special threat of
an attack with biological agents, with vibrations of small
significance and not situated close to sources of dust and
sand).
TABLE 1 - DESIGN OF TEMPERATURE SENSORS
SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING NUMBER
113 73 0 x x x
Jacketed thermoelectric couple  6 mm single with insulated measuring
connection pursuant to EN 60584-1, tolerance class 2
J (Fe-CuNi)   7
K (NiCr-NiAl)   *)   8
Nominal length [mm]
65    1
130    2
Other   *)    9
Length of compensation wiring [m]
5     1
10     2
15     3
18     4
20     5
25     6
30     7
35     8
Other   *)     9
*) Only as a special requirement after an agreement with the manufacturer
TABLE 2 - OVERVIEW OF SEALING RINGS, TYPE 991, SUPPLIED FOR TEMPERATURE SENSORS WITH THERMOWELL
EXTERNAL FIXING THREAD OF
THERMOWELL
SEALING RING
DIMENSION [mm]Ød × ØD × t MATERIAL NUMBER ORDERING NUMBER
M12 12 × 16 × 1.5 copper  1 pcs 991 TK 12
The sealing ring is supplied to each sensor by default. The sealing ring can also be ordered separately using ordering number.
I N S T A L L A T I O N  A N D  C O N N E C T I O N
The sensors are connected by screwing into the nipples in the
exhaust or suction piping of diesel engines.